VGG/vab

VAB IRV1055710.1-*-6/19/02 11:27 AM

RI



102151707

ž**T**

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

			_			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Nai	me and address of receiving party(ies):		
	José Miguel Arias López 6 27102		Naı	ne: PLANTAS DE NAVARRA, S.A.		
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Cai	eet Address: rretera de San Adrián, Km. 1 514 VALTIERRA (Navarra - Spain)		
3.	Name of conveyance:					
	Assignment			T		
Exe	ecution Date: June 27, 2002		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 27, 2002					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s) N/A		
	10/185662	!				
Additional numbers attached? No						
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Tot	tal number of applications and patents involved		
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Vincent G. Gioia	7. 8.	X X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or		
	Explanatory letter is enclosed.			credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Date: June 27, 2002 By	_//	11	with I have		
	Náme: Vincent G. Gioia 626/795-9900					
Ex	press Mail No. <u>EL 818386241 US</u>					
1/2	002 TBIAZ1 00000115 10185662					
FC:5		To att	tal n achn	number of pages including cover sheet, nents, and document:		
II _						

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0474 Docket No. 48598/VGG/P353

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109:7068

ASSIGNMENT

In const undersi		ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Jose N	Miguel Arias López	
HEREE	BY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSI	FER(S) TO
Planta	as de Navarra S.A.	having a place of business at
Carret	tera de <u>San Adrian, Km. 1 - 31514 V</u>	ALTIERRA, (Navarra - Spain)
	after called "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig are disclosed in the application for Unit	tht, title and interest in and to any and all improvements and States Letters Patent entitled
PEAC	H TREE NAMED 'PLAPIOMEL'	
which s	application was:	
	executed by the undersigned on (5a)	even date herowith
(4)	executed by the chartering for the control	OVER THE ALEXA ALE
(ŋ)	filed on (5b)	
	and assigned Application No.	
and app It is her Patent, Upon se of said reissue said AS	plications for said improvements. The suthorized and requested that the (when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its aid consideration, it is further agreed th ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all rightful	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. at, when requested, without charge to but at the expense outs all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and other papers; and generally do everything possible which iding in securing and maintaining patent protection as
DATE:		INVENTOR(S):
WITNE	ESSES. Dise' que do Hirando Rodnigo HEGUS CIRTA PACAS CO	JOSÉ MICUEL ARIAS LÓPEZ

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0475